
Jim Torri (Director) 815-724-4049 jtorri@joliet.gov

Jayne Bernhard (Planner) 815-724-4052 jbernhard@joliet.gov

Ray Heitner (Planner) 815-724-3913 rheitner@joliet.gov

Helen Miller (Planner) 815-724-4041 hmiller@joliet.gov

Trineicia Tisdale (Planning Asst.) 815-724-4145 ttisdale@joliet.gov

Building Services Don Pallissard (Director) 815-724-4073 dpallissard@joliet.gov

Jake Glavan (Building & Safety 

Inspector)* 815-724-4146 jglavan@joliet.gov

Fire Safety Jeff Carey (Fire Chief) 815-724-3510 jcarey@joliet.gov

Business Licensing Dawn Bonner 815-724-3905 businessservices@joliet.gov

Liquor Licensing 

(Mayor's Office)
Angela Harris 815-724-3702 liquorcommission@joliet.gov

Kevin Kelley (Deputy Liquor 

Commissioner)
815-724-3710 liquorcommission@joliet.gov

City Clerk Christa Desiderio 815-724-3783 cdesiderio@joliet.gov

Cesar Suarez (Director) 815-724-4060 economicdevelopment@joliet.giv

Food Service Sanitation Licensing 815-727-8490 info@willcountyhealth.org

& Inspection

Public Works Kyle Hinson (Civil Engineer) 815-724-4215 khinson@joliet.gov

  Russ Lubash (Traffic Engineer) 815-724-4216 rlubash@joliet.gov

Public Utilities Jon Hall 815-724-4255 jhall@joliet.gov

Electric ComEd 877-426-6331

https://secure.comed.com/MyAccou

nt/CustomerSupport/Pages/Contact/

UsForms.aspx

Gas Nicor 888-642-6748 customercare@nicorgas.com

Public Transit Beth Gonzalez (PACE) 847-571-4269 elizabeth.gonzalez@pacebus.com

AT&T 800-288-2020
https://www.att.com/support/intern

et

Comcast/Xfinity 800-934-6489
https://www.xfinity.com/support/con

tact-us

*Contact Jake Glavan for fire plan reviews. Last Updated: 10/12/2022

DEVELOPMENT TEAM MEETING

Discuss the resources/requirements for your Project or Business - Call 815-724-4040 or jtorri@joliet.com

TELECOMMUNICATION SERVICES

Health Department

LICENSES, PERMITS, FEES, AND DEVELOPMENT APPLICATIONS

INFRASTRUCTURE

Development Team Meetings are held the first and third Wednesday of each month at 9:00 a.m.

City of Joliet, Planning Conference Room, 150 W. Jefferson Street, Joliet, IL 60432

Economic 

Development

Planning and 

Zoning
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